




Canvass of Bids - Received on May 15, 2025
 Porter & Hardwick Water Main Replacement & Cleaning & Lining
 Contract No. W-167

1st Low Bidder	2nd Low Bidder
N. Granese & Sons, Inc.	Biszko Contracting
59 Jefferson Ave.	20 Development Street
Salem, MA 01970	Fall River, MA 02721

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4	Test Pit Excavation	15	CY	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00
5	Process Gravel	910	CY	\$0.01	\$9.10	\$1.00	\$910.00
6	Ordinary Borrow	850	CY	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$1.00	\$850.00
7	Select Borrow	550	CY	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$550.00
8	Miscellaneous Pits	5	EA	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00
9a	New 6-Inch DI Pipe Replacement	150	LF	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
9b	New 12-Inch DI Pipe Replacement	2,500	LF	\$280.00	\$700,000.00	\$275.00	\$687,500.00
9c	New 6-Inch DI Pipe Lining	120	LF	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
10a	6-Inch Gate Valves	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
10b	12-Inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
11a	6-Inch Solid Sleeves	22	EA	\$500.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
11b	8-Inch Solid Sleeves	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
12	Fittings	1,900	LBS	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
13	Hartford St. Connection (Omitted)	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Cleaning & Lining 6-Inch Pipe	1,900	LF	\$120.00	\$228,000.00	\$65.00	\$123,500.00
15	Water Service Tubing	75	LF	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00
16a	Water Service Corporation	50	EA	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$110,000.00
16b	Water Service Curb Stop	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
17	Hydrant Assemblies	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
18a	Temporary Trench Paving	400	TONS	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$110.00	\$44,000.00
18b	Permanent Trench Paving	850	TONS	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$150.00	\$127,500.00
19	Granite Curb	55	LF	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$55.00
20	Bituminous Sidewalks	15	SY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
21	Loam & Seed	400	SY	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
22	Electronic Message Board	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
24	Furnishing Water Main Supplies	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
25	Dust Control	500	LBS	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
Total:					\$1,678,147.30		\$1,827,895.00

A True Summary of Bids Received
 Haley Ward, Inc.

 Gregory J. Eldridge, P.E.
 Vice President/Senior Project Manager